
1st 391 1st 1.671 1st 3
2nd 389 2nd 2.050 2nd 3
3rd 383 3rd 2.144 3rd 6
4th 383 4th 2.346 4th 10
5th 381 5th 2.349 5th 10
6th 380 6th 2.404 6th 12
7th 373 7th 2.539 7th 13
8th 371 8th 2.583 8th 17
9th 369 9th 2.591 9th 22

10th 369 10th 2.651 10th 24

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 19
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jimmy Matters Y 4.095 2.162 3.128 15 176 193 369 9 5 24 10 0

102 Scotty Powell Y 1.978 2.122 2.050 2 197 194 391 1 11 3 2 2
103 Brian Thomas Y 2.475 2.603 2.539 7 186 195 381 5 4 12 6 0

104 Jim Thomas Y R 3.939 2.263 3.101 14 174 187 361 14 3 28 16 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.895 3.040 3.467 16 185 184 369 10 4 26 14 0

108 Samuel Hall Y 1.847 1.495 1.671 1 192 197 389 2 10 3 1 3
109 Shelley Gudger Y F 2.282 2.007 2.144 3 190 193 383 3 6 6 3 1

110 William Golpe Y 3.200 2.484 2.842 11 182 180 362 11 6 22 9 0
111 Thomas Parker Y 2.592 2.574 2.583 8 177 165 342 17 3 25 11 0
112  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
113 Wayne Hicks Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
114 Steve Irvine Y R 2.896 1.912 2.404 6 188 195 383 4 6 10 5 0
115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116  Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Wayne Southard Y 2.470 DQ DQ DQ 156 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203 Adrain Myers Y 3.069 2.618 2.843 12 178 177 355 15 2 27 15 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205 Tom Johansen Y 4.565 3.772 4.168 17 174 188 362 12 5 29 17 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209 Dan Porter Y 3.307 1.996 2.651 10 181 192 373 7 7 17 8 0
210 Mike Wooten Y 2.284 2.414 2.349 5 179 192 371 8 5 13 7 0
211 Jeff Evans Y 3.007 2.174 2.591 9 157 187 344 16 3 25 12 0
212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
213 Scottie Johnson Y 2.224 2.467 2.346 4 182 198 380 6 8 10 4 0
214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215 Ray Lowman Y 3.344 2.509 2.927 13 188 173 361 13 2 26 13 0
216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Thomas Parker
Jeff Evans
Dan Porter

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Scottie Johnson
Steve Irvine

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 Make up match
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
10/22/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Shelley Gudger
Steve Irvine

Brian Thomas 

Mike Wooten
Jimmy Matters

Jeff Godfrey

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Shelley Gudger

Scottie Johnson
Dan Porter

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten
Steve Irvine

Brian Thomas 
Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten

Dan Porter
William Golpe
Jimmy Matters



1ST 197 1ST 1.847 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 1.978 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.224 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.282 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.284 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.470 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.475 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.592 8TH
9TH 182 9th 2.896 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.007 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.178 3 1ST 1.082 13th
2ND 50 1.386 1 2nd 1.178
3RD 50 1.510 1 3rd 1.386 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 40 0 4.660 47 1 3.085 46 0 2.014 43 0 6.619 176 14 1 4.095 17 31 17 0
2 Y 102 49 2 2.701 49 1 2.743 50 1 1.386 49 0 1.082 197 1 4 1.978 2 3 2 3 2 2 7
3 Y 103 48 1 3.228 46 0 1.834 46 1 2.735 46 0 2.101 186 6 2 2.475 7 13 5 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 46 1 3.064 47 0 3.988 41 0 4.917 40 0 3.788 174 15 1 3.939 16 31 16 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 48 0 3.600 44 2 5.719 44 0 3.240 49 1 3.019 185 7 3 3.895 15 22 11 0 0
8 Y 108 50 3 1.178 50 1 2.375 43 0 1.714 49 2 2.120 192 2 6 1.847 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
9 Y 109 F 49 2 2.427 50 1 1.510 47 1 2.809 44 0 2.380 190 3 4 2.282 4 7 3 1 0 1 2

10 Y 110 49 2 3.674 50 1 1.954 37 0 1.910 46 1 5.260 182 9 4 3.200 12 21 10 0 0 0
11 Y 111 47 1 2.688 37 0 1.905 44 0 3.490 49 2 2.283 177 13 3 2.592 8 21 9 0 0 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 DQ DQ DQ DQ 45 1 3.529 47 1 2.555 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 R 50 1 2.146 48 2 2.452 45 0 2.438 45 0 4.546 188 4 3 2.896 9 13 6 0 0 0 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 R 35 0 4.438 31 0 4.712 10 0 3.398 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 48 0 2.583 46 1 2.781 42 0 1.835 20 0 2.681 156 18 1 2.470 6 24 14 0 0
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 45 0 3.269 47 1 2.772 40 0 2.840 46 0 3.393 178 12 1 3.069 11 23 12 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 45 0 5.297 47 1 4.125 38 0 3.612 44 0 5.226 174 16 1 4.565 18 34 18 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 44 0 2.934 44 1 3.013 46 0 4.049 47 0 3.231 181 10 1 3.307 13 23 13 0 0
26 Y 210 46 0 1.451 47 0 2.914 40 0 2.115 46 0 2.656 179 11 0 2.284 5 16 7 0 0 0
27 Y 211 40 0 2.072 47 0 3.733 47 0 3.438 23 0 2.786 157 17 0 3.007 10 27 15 0 0

28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 44 0 2.496 47 1 2.010 42 0 1.441 49 1 2.949 182 8 2 2.224 3 11 4 0 1 0 1
30 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 46 1 3.053 48 0 3.408 49 0 2.745 45 1 4.170 188 5 2 3.344 14 19 8 0 0 0
32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
3
7

11
13
13
16
19
21
21
22
23
23

 

Jeff Evans
 
Scottie Johnson
 
Ray Lowman

 
 
 
Dan Porter
Mike Wooten

Wayne Southard
 
Adrain Myers
 
Tom Johansen

Wayne Hicks

Competitor

Steve Irvine
 
Mathhew Smith

Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall
Shelley Gudger
William Golpe
Thomas Parker

Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 
Jim Thomas
 
 

Jimmy Matters

 

Steve Irvine Thomas Parker
William Golpe
Jeff Godfrey

Adrain Myers
Dan Porter

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

William Golpe
Dan Porter

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 Make up match

10/22/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Shelley Gudger

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Scottie Johnson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Thomas Parker

Steve Irvine
Ray Lowman

Brian Thomas 
Jeff Godfrey

Scottie Johnson

49
50
50

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mike Wooten
Wayne Southard

Jeff Evans

Shelley Gudger

Brian Thomas 

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Shelley Gudger

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson
Brian Thomas 

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Steve Irvine
Mike Wooten
Ray Lowman

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 198 1ST 1.495 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.912 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 1.996 3RD
4TH 195 4th 2.007 4TH
5TH 194 5th 2.122 5TH
6TH 193 6th 2.162 6TH
7TH 193 7th 2.174 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.263 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.414 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.467 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.403 2 1ST 1.112 13th
2nd 50 1.494 2 2ND 1.299
3rd 50 1.633 3 3RD 1.376 19

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 1 3.212 46 0 1.867 50 2 1.494 50 1 2.073 193 7 4 2.162 6 13 7 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 48 2 3.008 50 3 1.633 46 0 2.082 50 2 1.765 194 5 7 2.122 5 10 4 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 48 0 3.699 48 0 3.184 49 2 1.299 50 0 2.230 195 4 2 2.603 14 18 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 47 1 2.628 44 0 3.511 48 0 1.536 48 1 1.376 187 12 2 2.263 8 20 11 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 47 1 3.517 45 0 2.264 45 0 3.413 47 0 2.967 184 13 1 3.040 16 29 15 0
8 Y 108 48 0 1.112 50 2 1.403 49 0 1.401 50 2 2.064 197 2 4 1.495 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
9 Y 109 F 45 0 1.790 50 1 1.786 48 0 2.471 50 1 1.980 193 6 2 2.007 4 10 3 0 0 1 1

10 Y 110 44 0 2.153 37 0 3.182 50 1 1.747 49 1 2.854 180 14 2 2.484 11 25 12 0
11 Y 111 40 0 2.613 35 0 2.511 42 0 2.930 48 0 2.243 165 17 0 2.574 13 30 16 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 39 0 4.294 DQ DQ DQ DQ 50 0 2.888 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 R 48 0 1.958 50 2 1.714 47 0 1.469 50 1 2.505 195 3 3 1.912 2 5 2 1 2 2 5
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 47 1 2.722 46 0 2.745 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 44 0 2.925 41 0 2.399 48 1 2.242 44 0 2.906 177 15 1 2.618 15 30 17 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 48 2 3.176 46 1 3.990 48 0 3.083 46 1 4.837 188 10 4 3.772 17 27 13 0 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 44 0 2.021 50 2 2.396 50 2 1.670 48 2 1.895 192 8 6 1.996 3 11 5 0 1 0 1
26 Y 210 48 2 2.501 48 2 1.926 48 0 3.002 48 1 2.225 192 9 5 2.414 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
27 Y 211 47 0 2.352 43 0 2.141 48 2 2.129 49 1 2.073 187 11 3 2.174 7 18 8 0 0 0

28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 50 3 2.011 50 1 1.950 49 1 2.961 49 1 2.946 198 1 6 2.467 10 11 6 3 0 0 3
30 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 44 0 2.352 49 0 2.666 42 0 2.993 38 0 2.025 173 16 0 2.509 12 28 14 0
32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell

Dan Porter
Scottie Johnson
Jimmy Matters

Jeff Evans
Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 

Jim Thomas

3
5

10
10
11
11
13
18
18
18
20

25

Shelley Gudger
Jimmy Matters

Samuel Hall
Steve Irvine

27Samuel Hall

48
49
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP William Golpe
Tom Johansen

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Samuel Hall
Steve Irvine
Dan Porter

Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell

Samuel Hall
Steve Irvine

Brian Thomas 
Scotty Powell

Ray Lowman
 

 

Tom Johansen
 
 
 
Dan Porter

 
Wayne Southard
 
Adrain Myers
 

Mike Wooten
Jeff Evans
 
Scottie Johnson

Thomas Parker
 
Wayne Hicks
Steve Irvine
 

 
Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall
Shelley Gudger
William Golpe

Jimmy Matters
Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 
Jim Thomas

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 Make up match
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Samuel Hall

Jimmy Matters
Scotty Powell

Tom Johansen

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike Wooten
Scottie Johnson

Brian Thomas 
Jim Thomas

Mike Wooten

Jimmy Matters
Jeff Evans

Jim Thomas

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Scottie Johnson

Dan Porter

10/22/2022



1ST 197 1ST 1.681 1ST 2
2ND 192 2nd 2.239 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.286 4 1ST 1.286 13th #N/A
2ND 50 1.432 3 2nd 1.432 14th #N/A
3RD 50 1.623 0 3rd 1.623 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 46 0 2.232 50 0 2.131 49 0 2.301 47 0 2.291 192 2 0 2.239 2 4 2
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 47 0 2.384 50 3 1.432 50 0 1.623 50 4 1.286 197 1 7 1.681 1 2 1
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Samuel Hall

Competitor

Scotty Powell

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 50 #N/A
Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 50 #N/A

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 50 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell Scotty Powell Scotty Powell

CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN RESULTS

CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

10/22/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jimmy Matters LG 6 BR PAS Bartlein Weaver N150 Berger Plainfield
Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill

Jim Thomas LG 6 BR Remington Brux Berger PRT
Jeff Godfrey LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Kelbly March H4895 Berger Plainfield

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Berger Plainfield
Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington Nightforce
Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein MB4 Nightforce Barts
Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Mathhew Smith LG 6 DASHER Nesika Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger Gre-Tan
Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols

Adrain Myers LG 6mm Remington Kreiger Custom Vortex H4895 Berger Plainfield
Tom Johansen LG 223

Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Barts B. Stevens
Mike Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Jeff Evans LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Evans 
Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Vapor Trail C. Nichols
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/22/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jimmy Matters HG 6DX Garnard Kreiger March RL16 Barts Creftsmith
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill

Jim Thomas HG 6 BR Panda Brux Berger PRT
Jeff Godfrey HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4895 Berger Plainfield

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March N140 Berger Plainfield
Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington Nightforce
Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce C. Nichols
Steve Irvine HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
Adrain Myers HG 6mm Howa Kreiger Custom Nightforce Varget Berger +
Tom Johansen HG 30

Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
Mike Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Berger Evans 
Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron Varget Roy Hunter Plainfield

Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Vapor Trail C. Nichols
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
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